

## **Bird & Blend Tea Co. Tea Caffeine-Free Advent Calendar 500g**

### **Ingredients**

gingerbread chai: rooibos, cardamom, cinnamon, ginger, mallow flowers, flavouring., rhubarb & custard: rooibos, rhubarb pieces (1%), calendula petals, vanilla pieces, flavouring., peppermint hot cocoa: roasted dandelion root, cocoa nibs, peppermint (15%), cocoa shells (10%)., rooibos breakfast cuppa: rooibos (60%), honeybush, sunflower petals, natural flavouring. , mulled cider: apple pieces, ginger, rosehip, hibiscus, cinnamon, cloves, lemon peel, natural flavouring., jammy dodgers: rooibos, oat flowering tops, ashwagandha, cornflowers, natural flavouring., irish cream: rooibos, cocoa shells, coffee beans, roasted dandelion root, natural flavouring., starry night: apple pieces, rosehip, hibiscus, orange peel, eucalyptus, elderberries, lavender, sunflower petals, mallow flowers, cornflowers, natural flavouring., hot cinnamon: cinnamon (75%), rooibos, chilli, stevia, natural flavouring. , ginger beer: rooibos, ginger (34%), lime leaves, fermented lemon peel, calendula petals, natural flavouring. , spearmint toothpaste: peppermint, spearmint (40%), cloves, stevia, cornflowers., mint choc rooibos: rooibos, cocoa (cocoa shells, cocoa nibs) (10%), peppermint (8%), vanilla pieces, natural flavouring., champagne supernova: apple pieces, rosehip, cinnamon, cardamom, sprinkles (sugar, glazing agent (carnauba wax), stabilisers (gum arabic), colours (e100 curcumin, e163 anthocyanins, e171 titanium dioxide), anti-caking agent (potassium aluminium silicate)), orange peel, mallow flowers, sunflower petals, natural flavouring., deckchair dreaming: chamomile, apple pieces, rosehip, linden blossom, hibiscus, orange peel, natural flavouring. , buttermint: peppermint(40%), apple pieces, rosehip, fenugreek, natural flavouring., apple strudel: rooibos, cinnamon, freeze-dried apple (13%), air-dried apple (5%), rosehip, hibiscus, vanilla pieces, orange peel, natural flavouring. , mellow yellow: apple pieces, turmeric (30%), rosehip, orange peel, freeze-dried pineapple (2%), sunflower petals, natural flavouring. , cherry cola bottles: apple pieces, hibiscus, rosehip, cinnamon, cardamom, lime leaves, orange peel, stevia, freeze-dried cranberry, freeze-dried cherry, natural flavouring. , dozy girl: chamomile blossoms, lemon verbena, hibiscus, rose petals, lemon verbena stalks, lavender blossoms. , little miss sunshine: apple pieces, rosehip, sumac berries, hibiscus, orange peel (6%), freeze-dried peach (2%), sunflower petals (1%), natural flavouring. , fruits of the forage: apple pieces, hibiscus, elderberries, cinnamon, ginger, rosehip, cloves, orange peel, blackberry leaves, freeze-dried blackberry, freeze dried raspberry, freeze-dried strawberry, natural flavouring. , spa day: lemon balm, eucalyptus, ginger, lemon verbena, thyme, rose petals, spearmint. , moondrop dreams: rooibos, apple pieces, rosehip, lavender, lemon peel, fermented lemon peel, orange peel, natural flavouring., granny smith: apple pieces, rosehip, hibiscus, calendula petals, natural flavouring.,

### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

N/A

### **May contain Allergens**

Nuts

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Vegans

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 2 g

Energy - kJ .00 per 100g

Energy - kcal .00 per 100g

Fat (g)per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .00 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) .00 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .00 per 100g

Fibre (g) .00 per 100g

Protein (g) .00 per 100g

Salt (g) .00 per 100g

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Online Food Disclaimer**

While Selfridges takes reasonable care to ensure the information (including allergen) appearing on our website is correct, recipes and ingredients are subject to changes by our suppliers & manufacturers.

**To ensure you are reviewing the most up to date information PLEASE CHECK THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.**